

Public Protection & Development Management

Bodicote House, Bodicote, Banbury, Oxfordshire, OX15 4AA

Telephone: 01295 227006 Website: www.cherwell.gov.uk Email: planning@cherwell-dc.gov.uk

Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Name, Address and Contact Details										
Title: Mr	First name: Dan		Surname:	Simpson						
Company name	Bovis Homes LTD									
Street address:	1 Bromwich Court			Country Code	National Number	Extension Number				
0.000, 444, 555,	Gorsey Lane		Telephone number		Trumber	Number				
	-		Mobile number:							
Town/City	Coleshill									
County:	North Warwickshire		Fax number:							
Country:	United Kingdom		Email address:							
Postcode:	B46 1JU									
Are you an agent ac	eting on behalf of the applicant?	Yes (No							
•	2. Agent Name, Address and Contact Details No Agent details were submitted for this application									
3. Description of the Proposal Please describe the proposed development including any change of use: To provide a new temporary access road off Middleton Stoney Road to access the building compound, car parking and materials storage serving KM4 parcel. Has the building, work or change of use already started? Yes No										
4. Site Address	Details									
Full postal address	of the site (including full postcode where available)		Description:							
House:	Suffix:		KM4 Parcel, South V Middleton Stoney F		opment Kingsmere,					
House name:			Bicester	louu,						
Street address:										
Town/City:										
County:										
Postcode:										
Description of locat (must be completed	ion or a grid reference d if postcode is not known):									
Easting:	457110									
Northing:	222426									

5. Pre-application <i>I</i>	Advice								
Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application? Yes No									
If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):									
Officer name:									
itle: Ms First name: Linda Surname: Griffiths									
Reference:									
Date (DD/MM/YYYY):	13/05/2015 (Must be pre-application submission)								
Details of the pre-applica									
	e proposals and type of application necessary for consultation.								
6. Pedestrian and V	Pehicle Access, Roads and Rights of Way								
Is a new or altered vehicle	e access proposed to or from the public highway? • Yes • No								
Is a new or altered pedes	trian access proposed to or from the public highway? Yes • No								
Are there any new public	roads to be provided within the site? Yes No								
Are there any new public	rights of way to be provided within or adjacent to the site? Yes No								
	any diversions/extinguishments and/or creation of rights of way? Yes No								
_	ly of the above questions, please show details on your plans/drawings and state the reference of the plan(s)/drawings(s)								
Temporary Construction	Access off Middleton Stoney Road (BICE-5-535) & Site compound layout plan (BICE-5-1001 Rev G)								
7. Waste Storage ar	nd Collection								
Do the plans incorporate	areas to store and aid the collection of waste? Yes No								
Have arrangements been	made for the separate storage and collection of recyclable waste? Yes No								
8. Authority Emplo	yee/Member								
With respect to the Author	neity Lam.								
With respect to the Author (a) a member									
(b) an elected									
` '	a member of staff an elected member								
	Do any of these statements apply to you? Yes No								
9. Materials									
	als (including type, colour and name) are to be used externally (if applicable):								
Boundary treatments - or Description of existing ma									
None									
Description of proposed n	naterials and finishes:								
Metal Heras security fenc	ing, Timber post and rail fencing around compound and car park areas								
Vehicle access and hard									
Description of <i>existing</i> ma	aterials and finishes:								
Description of <i>proposed</i> n	naterials and finishes:								
	nce off highway see provided drawing BICE-5-535.								
Are you supplying additional information on submitted plan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access statement? • Yes • No									
If Yes, please state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access statement:									
30472 KM4 - site location	plan, Temporary Construction Access off Middleton Stoney Road (BICE-5-535), Site compound layout plan (BICE-5-1001 Rev G)								

Please provide information on the existing and proposed	number of on-site parking spaces:								
Type of vehicle	Existing number of spaces	Total proposed (including spaces retained)	Difference in spaces						
Cars	0	15	15						
Light goods vehicles/public carrier vehicles	0	0	0						
Motorcycles	0	0	0						
Disability spaces	0	0	0						
Cycle spaces 0 0 0									
Other (e.g. Bus) 0 2 2									
Short description of Other		Forklift trucks							
11. Foul Sewage									
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:									
Mains sewer 🔀	Package treatment plant	Unknown							
]							
Septic tank	Cess pit								
Other									
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage sy	stem? • Yes	No C Unknown							
If Yes, please include the details of the existing system on		\sim							
Site Compound Location Plan - BICE-5-1001 Rev G									
12. Assessment of Flood Risk									
Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency sta requirements for information as necessary.)									
If Yes, you will need to submit an appropriate flood risk a	ssessment to consider the risk to the p	proposed site.							
Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. ri	iver, stream or beck)?	Yes No							
Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere?									
How will surface water be disposed of?									
Sustainable drainage system	Main sewer	Pond	d/lake						
Soakaway Existing watercourse									
12. Disabinarity and Cools size Consequent									
13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation									
To assist in answering the following questions refer to the or geological conservation features may be present or ne			ood that any important biodiversity						
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasona on land adjacent to or near the application site:	ble likelihood of the following being a	affected adversely or conserved and enha	anced within the application site, OR						
a) Protected and priority species									
Yes, on the development site Yes, o	n land adjacent to or near the propose	ed development	No						
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity features									
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development • No									
c) Features of geological conservation importance									
Yes, on the development site Yes, o	n land adjacent to or near the propose	ed development	• No						
14. Existing Use			•						
Please describe the current use of the site:									
Housing development consisting of 113 dwelling with granted planning permission for parcel KM4 (14/01054/REM)									
Is the site currently vacant? Yes No									
Does the proposal involve any of the following?									
If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination assessment with your application.									
Land which is known to be contaminated? Yes No									
Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site? Yes No									
A proposed use that would be particularly vulnerable to the presence of contamination? Yes No									

10. Vehicle Parking

15. Trees and Hedges												
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site? Yes No												
And/or: A	And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the proposed development site that could influence the											
	ent or might be in					ممالم م			Yes •		accia na accina al Alaia	مطاط احمد
accompar	nying plan should	be submitted	l alongside your	applica	tion. Your local plann	ing a	uthority sh	nould make o	nning authority. If a Tree lear on its website what			
accordanc	ce with the current	t 'BS5837: Tre	es in relation to	design,	demolition and cons	tructi	on - Recon	nmendations	s'.			
14 Tray	de Effluent											
								_	_			
Does the	Does the proposal involve the need to dispose of trade effluents or waste? Yes No											
17. Resi	17. Residential Units											
Does you	proposal include	the gain or lo	oss of residential	units?	\circ	Yes	6 N	0				
18. All 1	ypes of Deve	lopment: I	Non-residen	tial Fl	oorspace							
		-			n-residential floorspa	ce?			• Yes No			
				F	Existing gross		Gros		Total gross new inter	nal	Net additiona	l aross
	Use class/t	ype of use		_	internal	internal floorspace to be lost by change of use or			floorspace propose	d	internal floorspace	
				(se	floorspace quare metres)		demoli (square m		(including changes of (square metres)	use)	following devel (square met	•
A1	Shops	Net Tradable	Area		0.0		(-1	0.0		0.0)	0.0
A2	Financial an	d professiona	l services		0.0			0.0		0.0)	0.0
A3	Resta	urants and ca	fes		0.0			0.0		0.0)	0.0
A4	Drinkir	ng estabishme	ents	0.0				0.0	0.0)	0.0
A 5	Hot f	ood takeawa	ys	0.0				0.0		0.0)	0.0
B1 (a)	Office	(other than A	A2)	0.0				0.0	60.0)	60.0
B1 (b)	p) Research and development				0.0			0.0		0.0)	0.0
B1 (c)	(c) Light industrial				0.0			0.0		0.0	1	0.0
B2	Gen	eral industria	ıl	0.0				0.0		0.0	,	0.0
B8	Storag	je or distribut	ion	0.0				0.0	0.0)	0.0
C1	Hotels an	d halls of resi	dence	0.0				0.0	0.0			0.0
C2	Reside	ential institutio	ons	0.0				0.0		0.0)	0.0
D1	Non-resi	dential institu	utions	0.0				0.0	0.0)	0.0
D2	Asser	nbly and leisu	ıre	0.0				0.0	0.0		J	0.0
Other	PI	ease Specify		0.0				0.0	0.0		.0 0.0	
		Total			0.0			0.0		60.0		60.0
For hotels	, residential institu	utions and ho			y indicate the loss or							
l	Jse Class	s of use				s proposed (including anges of use)	Net additional ro	oms				
19. Emr	oloyment											
-	_											
If known, please complete the following information regarding employees:												
Full-time Part-time Equivalent number of full-time Existing employees 0 0 0												
Proposed employees 0 0 0												
Coo House of Opening												
20. Hours of Opening If known, please state the hours of opening (e.g. 15:30) for each non-residential use proposed:												
II KIIUWII,				n caciii	·			1	Company of the	nde!!	olidava	Nict
Use	Mic Start Tir	onday to Frida me Enc	ay d Time		Satur Start Time	,	nd Time		Sunday and Ba Start Time		olidays nd Time	Not Known
B1A												\boxtimes

21. Site A	rea									•
What is the s	site area?	2,915	SC	q.metres						
22. Indus	trial or Con	nmercial P	rocesses	and Machiner	r y					
type of mach	ibe the activition inery which m	ay be installe	ed on site:		ut on the sit	te and the er	d products inc	cluding plant	, venti	ilation or air conditioning. Please include the
23. Hazar	dous Subst	ances								
Is any hazaro	dous waste inv	olved in the p	oroposal?	0	Yes	No				
24. Site Vi	sit									
	ng authority ne	•	an appoint	path, bridleway or the to carry out a Other person	·		they contact?	Yes (Please sele		No y one)
application,	applicant certi was the owner	fies that I hav (owner is a pe	ve/the appl erson with a	ng (Development I icant has given the	Manageme requisite ne leasehold in	ent Procedu otice to ever nterest with a	yone else (as li t least 7 years l	isted below) v left to run) and	who, c d/or aç	icate under Article 14 on the day 21 days before the date of this gricultural tenant ("agricultural tenant" has the ation relates.
Owner/Agric	ultural Tenant									Date notice served
Name	Countryside F	PLC								
Number:		Su	ffix:		Hous	se name:	Countryside I	House		
Street:	The Drive									13/05/2015
Locality:	Brentwood									13/03/2013
Town:	Essex									
Postcode:	CM13 3AT									
Title: Mr	Fi	rst name:	Dan				Surname:	Simpson		
Person role:	Applicant		Dec	claration date:	13/05/201	5			\boxtimes	Declaration made
	apply for planr			as described in this					N.	

opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.

 \boxtimes

004209834

Date

19/05/2015